view to modify the capital clause i.e., Clause V of the MOA pursuant to 

Increase in Authorized Share Capital of the Company. 

2.  Amendment in the MOA 
Existing Clause V of the MOA has been amended as follows: 

“The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 35,00,00,000/- 

(Rupees Thirty-Five Crore Only) divided into 3,50,00,000 (Three Crore 

Fifty Lakh) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) each.” 

Thanking You, 

Yours Sincerely, 

For Supreme Power Equipment Limited 

Priyanka Bansal 

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer